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UMS ADMINISTRATION CONTACT DIRECTORY 

Our teachers will share at Back-to-School Night the best way for you to contact 
them.  Teachers appreciate direct communication.  If you need further assistance, 
please reach out to one of our team members below, depending on the nature of 
the concern. 

 

7th and 8th Grade Administrative Team 

Name Title Concern Email 

Mrs. Devora Polsky Grade Counselor 
7th Grade 

Social or related to your 
daughter’s workload  

dpolsky@baisyaakov.net 

Mrs. Raizy Kulik Grade Counselor 
8th Grade 

Social or related to your 
daughter’s workload 

rkulik@baisyaakov.net 

Mrs. Esther Tron Social Worker  Social/emotional  etron@baisyaakov.net 

 

Mrs. Malka Yasnyi Coordinator of 
Learning Center 

Classroom 

accommodations or time 

in the Learning Center 

m.yasnyi@baisyaakov.net 

Mrs. Marci Kreindler Supervisor of 
Tutoring Center 

Time in the Tutoring 
Center 

mkreindler@baisyaakov.net 

Mrs. Nechama Rachel 
Makovoz 

Assistant to Upper 
Middle School 
Administration 

7th Grade discipline  nmakovoz@baisyaakov.net 

Mrs. Chana Felder Coordinator of 
Students 

Special academic needs or 

scheduling questions 
cfelder@baisyaakov.net 

Mrs. Brenda Sherman Assistant Principal 
Limudei Kodesh 

General concerns 
(curriculum, tracking, 
teacher-related) 

bsherman@baisyaakov.net 

Mrs. Gitti Horowitz Assistant Principal 
General Studies 

General concerns 
(curriculum, tracking, 
teacher-related) 

ghorowitz@baisyaakov.net 

Rabbi Moshe Frohlich Principal 
Bais Yaakov Middle 
School 

General concerns rabbifrohlich@baisyaakov.net 
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